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Howard Bicker, Executive Director 
Minnesota State Board of Investment 
60 Empire Drive, Suite 355 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-3328 
minn.sbi@state.mn.us  

 

Rebecca Otto, State Auditor 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN  55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@state.mn.us 

Edward Burek, Deputy Director 
Legislative Commission on Pensions and 
Retirement 
State Office Building, Room 55 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-2750 
edward.burek@lcpr.leg.mn  

 

Teri Richardson, Assistant Executive Director 
Minnesota State Board of Investment 
60 Empire Drive, Suite 355 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-3328 
minn.sbi@state.mn.us  
 

Bruce Duncan, President 
Excelsior Fire Relief Association 
24100 Smithtown Road 
Shorewood, MN 55331 
(651) 297-3975 
bruce.duncan@state.mn.us  

 

J. Michael Stoffel, Executive Director 
Duluth Teachers’ Retirement Fund Association 
625 East Central Entrance 
Duluth, MN 55811 
(218) 722-2894 
jstoffel@dtrfa.org 
 

Dave Ganfield, Administrator 
Apple Valley Fire Relief Association 
7100 – 147th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN  55124 
(612) 598-6369 
dganfield@hotmail.com 

 

Gene Waschbusch, Secretary-Treasurer 
St. Paul Teachers’ Retirement Fund Association 
1619 Dayton Avenue, Room 309 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
(651) 642-2550 
ewaschbu@sptrfa.org 
 

Dave Matlon, Treasurer 
Bloomington Fire Department Relief 
Association 
10 West 95th Street 
Bloomington, MN 55420 
(952) 921-3868 
dmatlon@ci.bloomington.mn.us  

Nyle Zikmund, Chief 
Spring Lake Park, Blaine & Mounds View Fire 
Department 
1710 County Highway 10 NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 
(763) 786-4436   
nzikmund@sbmfire.com 

 
 


